



**GEORGE MARLTON, JD**  
PROCUREMENT DIVISION DIRECTOR

**PROCUREMENT DIVISION**

**PUBLIC SERVICES BUILDING**  
2051 KAEN ROAD | OREGON CITY, OR 97045

July 28, 2016

## MEMORANDUM TO THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Please place on the Board Agenda of **July 28, 2016**, this Amendment #1 to the contract with Tapani, Inc. for the **Construction of the SE Bell Avenue Improvement Project – Phase 2** for the Clackamas County Development Agency. This amendment was requested by Ken Iteel, Development Agency Project Manager. The original contract amount was \$2,197,961.00. Amendment #1 will increase the contract amount by \$810,000.00 to cover the scope of work detailed in Attachment “A”. The new total contract amount is not to exceed \$3,007,961.00. This amendment is in compliance with LCRB Rule C047-0800 Contract Amendments and has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel. Funds for this project amendment are covered under budget lines 453-7432-00-481200-30320 and 215-7433-00-481200 for fiscal years 2016/2017 and 2017/2018.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kathryn M. Holder  
Procurement Staff